

Out-of-School Youth Social Impact RFP

Questions from Bidders Conference 10/10/2024

Question: Is there a predetermined stipend amount?

Answer: There is no predetermined stipend amount. Vendors should submit their proposed stipend amount and what activities qualify for a stipend in their proposal. All proposed budget items will be discussed during contract negotiations.

Question: Are we responsible for getting the 25 OSY participants or will they be referred to us?

Answer: The awarded vendor will be responsible for enrolling the participants and should include their outreach and recruitment strategies in their proposal.

Question: Is the letter of intent on the rfp or do we send an email?

Answer: The Notice of Intent should be submitted through the RFP360 platform. A notice of intent via the message feature in RFP360 is sufficient.